

Fujian Newland Payment Technology Co., Ltd.

ADD: No. B602, Building #1, Haixia Jingmao Plaza, Fuzhou Bonded Area 350015,

Fuzhou,Fujian, China TEL: +86-0591-83979587 FAX: +86-0591-83977666

Email: zhuangyh@newlandpayment.com

Date: 2023-10-26

Eurofins Electrical and Electronic Testing NA, Inc. 914 West Patapsco Avenue Baltimore, MD 21230

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) request for (FCC ID:2AM6U-NLD60)

Fujian Newland Payment Technology Co.,Ltd. certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Sincerely,

Client's signature

Printed Name: Yonghong Zhuang

Zhu ong fong hong

Title:Certification manager



Fujian Newland Payment Technology Co., Ltd.

ADD: No. B602, Building #1, Haixia Jingmao Plaza, Fuzhou Bonded Area 350015,

Fuzhou,Fujian, China TEL: +86-0591-83979587 FAX: +86-0591-83977666

Email: zhuangyh@newlandpayment.com

Date: 2023-10-26

Eurofins Electrical and Electronic Testing NA, Inc. 914 West Patapsco Avenue Baltimore, MD 21230

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) request for (FCC ID:2AM6U-NLD60)

Fujian Newland Payment Technology Co.,Ltd. certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant <u>is not</u> identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

Client's signature

Printed Name: Yonghong Zhuang

Zhu ong fong hong

Title:Certification manager